

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square
7th & Robert Streets
\$1. Paul, Minnesota 55101
July 7, 1978

F. G. Borgmann
City Clerk
City Hall
Sauk Centre, MN 56378

Re: Docket Number A-3323

Ordinance Number 408

City of Sauk Centre

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Luna

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
6 I L E D
JUL 25 1978

Francholerani Browne
Secretary of State

131572

 \mathcal{O} , \sum

Sank Centre

CHAPTER NO. 408 AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE

THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the following described real property adjoins the the City limits of Sauk Centre and is located in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lot 4 of Auditor's Subdivision of the North Half of Section 15, Township 126, Range 34, which lies West of the thread of Sauk River, except the North 1 rod which lies West of Lot 3.

Section 2. That the owners of the said land, have petitioned the City to have the said land annexed, added into and made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre.

Section 3. That copies of the petition for said annexation were filed with the Town Board of Sauk Centre Township, the Auditor of Stearns County, and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 4. That the Minnesota Municipal Board, by its Order dated May 25, 1978, authorized the City of Sauk Centre to annex the said land, by ordinance.

Section 5. That it will be in the best interest of the said City of Sauk Centre that the said lands be annexed into the said City, and said lands are hereby annexed, taken into, and are hereby made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre, in Stearns County, Minnesota.

Section 6. That this Ordinance will take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its publication.

The foregoing Ordinance was duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Council of the said City, held on the 21st day of June, 1978.

President of City Council

Attest:

City Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this 21st day of June, 1978.

Mayor Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 25 1978

Jean Cholerens Hanse Secretary of State

Secretary of State

131572